
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0722000099

Location: 07-LA,Ven-5,10,57,60,101,etc.
-var

Contract Code: D

Number of Items: 14

LOS ANGELES AND VENTURA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Replace traffic signal backplates, install sign and pavement marking.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

8 $632,325.00 -5.62%

100 -$35,527.008

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $596,798.00 VC1600004192 CALPROMAX ENGINEERING, INC.

650 N. ROSE DR. #186

PLACENTIA CA  92870

(714) 573-4599

00995933

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $605,394.00 VC1900004703 GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC.

10832 DOROTHY AVE

GARDEN GROVE CA  92843

(714) 893-0845

00757584

(714) 893-0945

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $623,568.00 VC0000006584 CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC.

5463 DIAZ ST.

IRWINDALE CA  91706

(626) 813-6693

00756309

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $636,036.00 VC1200003869 PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

5942 ACORN ST.

RIVERSIDE CA  92504

(951) 710-1000

00891265

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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5 $636,888.00 VC0000023177 CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC.

19062 SAN JOSE AVE

LA PUENTE CA  91748

(626) 810-1338

00793907

(626) 810-1322

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $780,125.00 VC0000008022 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC.

946 S. EMERALD STREET

ANAHEIM CA  92804

(714) 520-4026

00652956

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $781,745.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

30758 SLOAN CANYON RD

CASTAIC CA  91384

(310) 486-2065

 1051001

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$521,251.00 VC0000021774 SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.

2790 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE

VISTA CA  92081

(619) 460-6060

00297034

(619) 460-6069

Phone

Fax

04 - No DBE/DVBE Submittal

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

125.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 100.0 12,500.00

61,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 61,000.00LUMP SUM

62,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 62,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000005 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

1,250.000006 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,250.00LUMP SUM

2.200007 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 440.0 968.00

250.000008 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 3.0 750.00

19.000009 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 290.0 5,510.00

1,500.000010 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 18.0 27,000.00

63.000011 840517 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,140.0 71,820.00

1,500.000012 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

262,500.000013 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 262,500.00LUMP SUM

86,000.000014 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 86,000.00LUMP SUM

$596,798.00Bid Amount:



Page 4

05/24/2023Contract Number: 07-0W5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/16/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 4,000.001,400.00 3,500.00 4,000.001,400.00 3,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0002 25,000.0025,000.00 55,000.00 250.00250.00 550.00 230.00 23,000.00

0003 33,800.0049,000.00 75,000.00 33,800.0049,000.00 75,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00

0004 70,000.00128,500.00 75,000.00 70,000.00128,500.00 75,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

0005 40,000.0018,040.00 5,000.00 40,000.0018,040.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0006 4,000.001,700.00 850.00 4,000.001,700.00 850.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0007 1,320.00770.00 4,400.00 3.001.75 10.00 4.00 1,760.00

0008 720.00600.00 1,050.00 240.00200.00 350.00 678.00 2,034.00

0009 5,220.004,234.00 5,800.00 18.0014.60 20.00 33.00 9,570.00

0010 8,100.006,750.00 9,900.00 450.00375.00 550.00 3,018.00 54,324.00

0011 26,220.0039,900.00 51,300.00 23.0035.00 45.00 80.00 91,200.00

0012 15,000.001,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.001,500.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0013 360,000.00318,000.00 291,768.00 360,000.00318,000.00 291,768.00 248,000.00 248,000.00

0014 42,656.0010,000.00 30,000.00 42,656.0010,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

$605,394.00 $623,568.00 $636,036.00Bid Amount: $636,888.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,500.00 3,500.002,500.00 3,500.00

0002 20,000.00 97,500.00200.00 975.00

0003 56,000.00 58,800.0056,000.00 58,800.00

0004 148,000.00 187,775.00148,000.00 187,775.00

0005 5,500.00 15,250.005,500.00 15,250.00

0006 2,200.00 3,500.002,200.00 3,500.00

0007 1,210.00 1,122.002.75 2.55

0008 750.00 870.00250.00 290.00

0009 4,785.00 6,148.0016.50 21.20

0010 9,900.00 9,810.00550.00 545.00

0011 59,280.00 82,080.0052.00 72.00

0012 5,000.00 52,947.005,000.00 52,947.00

0013 389,000.00 181,830.00389,000.00 181,830.00

0014 76,000.00 80,613.0076,000.00 80,613.00

$780,125.00 $781,745.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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07-LA,VEN-5,10,57,60,101,ETC.-VAR

5/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/24/2023

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000006584

N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000006584

N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000006584

N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006584

37718GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (23.33%)VC0000006584

37718GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000006584

37718GARDENA CA

CAT TRACKING, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000006584

991122RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000006584

991122RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000006584

991122RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000006584

991122RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING, INC. ITEM 14 (25%)VC0000006584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

991122RIVERSIDE CA
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CAT TRACKING, INC. PARTIAL MOBILIZATIONVC0000006584

991122RIVERSIDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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07-LA,VEN-5,10,57,60,101,ETC.-VAR

5/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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5/24/2023

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK ITEM 1, 5, 6 (100%)VC0000008022

ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, JOB SITE MGMT, PREPARE

WPCP

VC0000008022

ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000008022

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7-8 (100%)VC0000008022

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 9-10 (100%)VC0000008022

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000008022

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TREATED WOOD WASTE, REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000008022

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN, ROADSIDE SIGN

- ONE POST

VC0000008022

1007017IRVINE CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000008022

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 14 (7%)VC0000008022

421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC PERFORM THERMO MARKINGVC0000008022

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

421823SUN VALLEY CA
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC MOBILIZATIONVC0000008022

421823SUN VALLEY CA
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5/24/2023

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 1 (94%)VC0000021774

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 5 (94%)VC0000021774

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 6 (94%)VC0000021774

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021774

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC0000021774

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS, INC. PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC0000021774

1057923TEMECULA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (94%)VC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 8 (94%)VC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 9 (94%)VC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 10 (94%)VC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (5%)VC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)VC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET AUMINUM SIGNVC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021774

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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5/24/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000023177

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000023177

931953GARDENA CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVE SIGNVC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNVC0000023177

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

776306CYPRESS CA
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SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 14 (50%)VC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS MOBILIZATIONVC0000023177

776306CYPRESS CA
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5/24/2023

INTERSTATE STRIPING ITEM 11 (100%)VC1200003869

838618NEWBERRY PARK CA

INTERSTATE STRIPING ITEM 14 (7%)VC1200003869

838618NEWBERRY PARK CA

INTERSTATE STRIPING LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PORTION

OF MOBILIZATION

VC1200003869

838618NEWBERRY PARK CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200003869

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS ITEM 4 (23%)VC1200003869

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT FOR 10 DAYS OF

TRAFFIC CONTROL $16,500.00

VC1200003869

934148CHINO CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT (DVBE) ITEM 7 (100%)VC1200003869

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT (DVBE) ITEM 8 (100%)VC1200003869

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT (DVBE) ITEM 9 (100%)VC1200003869

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT (DVBE) ITEM 10 (100%)VC1200003869

1007017IRVINE CA
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5/24/2023

CAT TRACKING INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC1600004192

991122RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC. ITEM 14 (8.7%)VC1600004192

991122RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC. MOBILIZATION (ONLY FOR CTI- MARKING)VC1600004192

991122RIVERSIDE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC1600004192

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (100%)VC1600004192

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 8 (100%)VC1600004192

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 10 (100%)VC1600004192

1007017IRVINE CA
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CAT TRACKING INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC1900004703

991122RIVERSIDE CA

CAT TRACKING INC PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1900004703

991122RIVERSIDE CA

FRYMAN ITEM 3 (100%)VC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN ITEM 4 (69%)VC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN ITEM 7 (100%)VC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN ITEM 8 (100%)VC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN ITEM 9 (100%)VC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNVC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN TREATED WOODVC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN ROADSIDE SIGNVC1900004703

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA
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FRYMAN ALU SIGNVC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN ITEM 10 (100%)VC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN ROADSIDE SIGN ONE POSTVC1900004703

1007017IRVINE CA

IVET ITEM 1 (100%)VC1900004703

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ITEM 5 (17%)VC1900004703

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ITEM 6 (100%)VC1900004703

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET LEAD COMPLIANCEVC1900004703

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET JOBSITE MANAGEMENTVC1900004703

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET PREPARE WPCPVC1900004703

1046197SAN DIEGO CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200002094

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200002094

1007017IRVINE CA
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